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CAISSE DESJARDINS ONTARIO CREDIT UNION INC.
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and

GC KING BOND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by its general partner, GC KING BOND 
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Respondents
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R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, AS AMENDED; AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, 

R.S.O. 1990, C.C.43, AS AMENDED
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GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
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100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5
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 Haddon Murray 
 Tel: 416-862-3604
 Email: haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com 

 James Aston 
 Tel: 416-369-6659
 Email: james.aston@gowlingwlg.com
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Toronto, ON M5M 1C6
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Email: sgaudreau@blaney.com 
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Email: gbansal@blaney.com 
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DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.
8 Adelaide Street West
Suite 200
Toronto, ON M5H 0A9

Receiver

Jorden Sleeth
Tel: 416-775-8858
Email:  jsleeth@deloitte.ca 

Shane Connolly
Email:  shconnolly@deloitte.ca

Arpana Pandit
Email: arpandit@deloitte.ca 

Gianluca Berardi
   Email: giberardi@deloitte.ca 

INTERESTED PARTIES

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
P.O. Box 20, Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Lawyers for Aviva Insurance Company of 
Canada, Interested Party

Mitch Stephenson
Tel: 416-868-3502
Email: mstephenson@fasken.com 

BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON, M5X 1A4

Lawyers for KingSett Mortgage Corporation, 
Interested Party

Aiden Nelms
Email: NelmsA@bennettjones.com
Tel: 416-777-4642
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ROBINS APPLEBY LLP
120 Adelaide St W #2600
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Interested Party

Leor Margulies
Tel : 416-360-3372
Email: lmargulies@robapp.com

Rachel Puma
Tel : 416-360-3390
Email: rpuma@robapp.com 

WHELTON HIUTIN LLP
Barristers
7501 Keele Street 
Suite 200
Vaughan, ON, L4K 1Y2

Lawyers for Virginia Gho, Former Unit Purchaser 
at Green City-Twelve Oaks Condominium

Mr. Wei Jiang
Tel: (647) 245-2589
Email: wjiang@whlawyers.ca

Ms. Meaghan Coker
Tel: (647) 847-3826
Email: mcoker@whlawyers.ca

BIANCHI PRESTA LLP
9100 Jane Street
Building A, 3rd Floor
Vaughan, ON, L4K 0A4

Lawyers for David Russo and Mikayla Caprice 
Riggi, Unit Purchasers of Uni 37, Building 3, at 
Green City-Twelve Oaks Condominium

Mr. Domenic C. S. Presta
Tel: (905) 738-1078 ext. 2223
Email: dpresta@bianchipresta.com

Ms. Lisa Mancuso
Tel: (905) 738-1078 ext. 2271
Email: lmancuso@bianchipresta.com

GOLDMANS LLP
18 King Street East
Suite 1220
Toronto, ON, M5C 1C4

Agents for Metcalfe, Blainey, & Burns LLP 
Lawyers of Unit Purchaser at Green City-Twelve 
Oaks Condominium

Stephen Barbier 
Tel: (416) 867-9100
Email: sbarbier@goldmansllp.com

TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West
Suite 3000
Box 270, TD Centre
Toronto, ON, M5K 1N2

Counsel for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

Adam Slavens
Tel: (416) 865-7333
Email: aslavens@torys.com 
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GUARANTORS

GREEN CITY INVESTMENT INC.
85 Renfrew Drive
Markham, ON L3R 0N9

Guarantor

Lin (James) Zhang, President 
Email: james.zhang@greencitydvp.com

Alex Liu
Email: alex.liu@greencitydvp.com

SNJ INVESTMENT AND ASSET 
MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.
117 Forest Heights Blvd.
Toronto, ON M2L 2K7

Guarantor

Ying Chun Jiao

TLP REAL ESTATE INC.
5 Creekside Road
North York, ON M2M 3R5

Guarantor

Qing Qing Li

NEBULA MEDIA CORP.
5 Olive Villa Court
Thornhill, ON L3T 0C1

Guarantor

Xiaojun Cong

LIN (JAMES) ZHANG
85 Renfrew Drive
Markham, ON L3R 0N9

Guarantor

Email: james.zhang@greencitydvp.com 

YAN ZHU
98 Gordon Road
North York, ON M2P 1E4

Guarantor

YINGCHUN JIAO
117 Forest Heights Blvd.
Toronto, ON M2L 2K7

Guarantor
BING ZHOU
117 Forest Heights Blvd.
Toronto, ON M2L 2K7

Guarantor
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QINGQING LI
5 Creekside Road
North York, ON M2M 3R5

Guarantor
JIAN CHENG
5 Olive Villa Court
Thornhill, ON L3T 0C1

Guarantor
XIAOJUN CONG
5 Olive Villa Court
Thornhill, ON L3T 0C1

Guarantor

YINUO CHENG
5 Olive Villa Court
Thornhill, ON L3T 0C1

Guarantor
SECURED CREDITORS

WESTMOUNT GUARANTEE SERVICES 
INC.
600 Cochrane Dr, Suite 205
Markham, ON L3R 5K3

600 Cochrane Dr, Suite 205
Markham, ON L3R 5K3

Email: marlon@westmountguarantee.com; 
brian@westmountguarantee.com; 
jim@westmountguarantee.com 

PRUDENTIAL LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION
200 Town Centre, Unit 302
Markham, ON L3R 8G5

Counsel for Song Shao and Yingjie Li, the Third 
Mortgagee for 301, 311, 319, 329 339, 349 King 
Road, Richmond Hill (Instrument No. 
YR3791133)

Elsa Sha Liu
Tel: (416) 529-3982
Email: info@prudentialawpc.com
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AGUECI CALABRETTA BARRISTERS & 
SOLICITORS
North American Centre
5700 Yonge Street, Ste. 1110
Toronto, ON, M2M 4K2

Counsel for Vera Lucia Barbosa Mendes and 
Monica Barbosa Mendes, Purchasers of POTL 
No. 87, Building No. 9

Lee Guarino
Email: Lee.Guarino@ACLaw.ca
Tel: 416-250-5700 x222

GOVERNMENT ENTITIES

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice of Canada Ontario Regional 
Office, Tax Law Section 120 Adelaide Street 
West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON, M5H 1T1

Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
1 Front Street West
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6

Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Steven Groeneveld
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca 
Tel: 905-431-8380

Insolvency Unit
Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca 
Tel: 1-866-668-8297

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY (CANADA) 
1155 Metcalfe Street, Suite 950 
Montreal, QC H3B 2V6

Email: ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca 
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